

TOWN OF YEMASSEE SPECIAL TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

Thursday, February 23, 2023 - 6:30PM

Yemassee Municipal Complex, 101 Town Cir, Yemassee SC 29945-3363

- I. Call to Order Mayor Colin Moore
- II. Pledge of Allegiance & Invocation
- III. Determination of Quorum
 - a. Consent of the Agenda for the Thursday, February 23, 2023, Special Town Council Meeting

IV. Old Business

- a. Consideration of a Request for an Ordinance Approving Annexation of One Parcel of Land of Approximately 1.77 Acres of land, located at 97 Kippit Lane and further identified by Beaufort County TMS: R700 019 000 098C 0000. Applicant: Rosa Lee White [Ordinance 23-01]
- b. Consideration of a Request for an Ordinance Approving Annexation of Two Parcels of Land of Approximately 8.00 Acres of land, located at MM 39.5 and 40.5 Interstate 95 and further identified by Hampton County Tax Map: 197-00-00-057 and 196-00-00-029. Applicant: Edna Lynn Jackson-Highsmith [Ordinance 23-02]
- c. Consideration of a Request for an Ordinance Approving Annexation of One Parcel of Land totaling 2.00 Acres of land, located at MM 39.9, Interstate 95 and further identified by Hampton County Tax Map Number(s): 197-00-00-054. Applicant: Cheryl Newby [Ordinance 23-03]
- **d.** Consideration of a Request for an Ordinance Approving Annexation of Approximately 14.00 Acres of land, located at MM 40.0, Interstate 95, and further identified by Hampton County Tax Map: 196-00-00-031. Applicant: Edgar Jackson [Ordinance 23-04]
- e. Consideration of a Request for an Ordinance Approving Annexation of Approximately 4.00 Acres of land, located at MM 40.8 Interstate 95 and further identified by Hampton County Tax Map: 196-00-00-028. Applicant: Danielle V. Rease [Ordinance 23-05]
- **f.** Consideration of a Request for an Ordinance Approving Annexation of Approximately 4.00 Acres of land, located at MM 40.9, Interstate 95 and further identified by Hampton County Tax Map: 196-00-00-026. Applicant: Nicholas Perry [Ordinance 23-06]
- g. Consideration of an Ordinance Amending the Town of Yemassee FY23 Budget to Recognize Additional Expenditures and to Allocate Sources of Revenue for all Funds. [Ordinance 23-07]

V. New Business

a. Consideration of an Ordinance Amending Town of Yemassee Code,
Chapter 12 (Parks. Public Property) to add provisions for the Yemassee
Recreation Committee. [Ordinance 23-08]

VI. Public Comment

 Public Comment must be submitted to the Town Clerk at least five minutes prior to the start of the meeting. PUBLIC COMMENT IS LIMITED TO TWO MINUTES AND WILL BE ENFORCED

VII. Adjournment